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Larkin, on lots one, two and three, in block number 
thirty, in the fifth ward of said city, being three hun-
dred dollars of principal, and the interest thereon ; also, 
the amount remaining unpaid on two notes executed 
by said city to M. Neubauer, for seven hundred dollars 
each, on or about the eleventh day of February, 1860, 
in part payment of the purchase money for lots one 
and four, in block twelve, in Kneeland's addition, in 
the ninth ward, being fourteen hundred dollars and the 
interest thereon ; which additional tax shall be levied, 
assessed and collected at the same time and in the same 
manner as, and shall be included in and shall form a 
part of, the tax which shall be levied, assessed and col-
lected for general city purposes, for the said year one 
thousand eight hundred and sixty-two. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 5, 1862. 

CHAPTER 307. 

[Published April 14, 1862.] 

AN ACT to authorize the common council of the city of Milwau-
kee to levy a tax on [the] taxable property in the second and sixth 
wards of the city of Milwaukee, to pay principal and interest 
of bonds issued to David Kush, January 1, 1859. 

The peple of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Tan for paymen SECTION 1. The common council of the city of Mil- 
of bonds Lamed 
to David Klub. waukee is hereby authorized and directed to levy a tax 

on all the taxable property in the second and sixth 
wards of the city of Milwaukee, in addition to the gen-
eral ward tax for each year in those wards, sufficient 
to pay the principal and interest, at seven per cent. 
from the first day of January, 1862, of twelve certain 
ward bonds issued to Daniel Knab, January 1, 1859, 
for grading and filling the public park situated in the 
said second ward, and belonging to the second and sixth 
wards of said city. 

Lialt to tax. 	SECTION 2. One-half of the tax provided to be levied 
in section one of this act, shall be levied on the taxable 
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property of the second ward, and one-half shall be 
levied on the taxable property of the sixth ward of said 
city of Milwaukee, and shall not exceed the sum of 
three thousand dollars, and interest on the same at 
seven per cent. per annum, from January 1, 1862, in 
each of said second and sixth wards. 

SECTION 8. The tax provided for in sections one and rr""t"el"i'd  
two of this act, shall be levied as follows : A tax on 
all the taxable property in said second ward of the city 
of Milwaukee, shall be levied in the year 1862, suffi-
cient to pay five hundred dollars of the amount due for 
principal and interest on the said sum of three thous-
and dollars of bonds of the second ward of said city 
of Milwaukee, so issued to David Knab ; and thereaf-
ter from year to year, a tax shall be levied on all the 
taxable property in said second ward, sufficient to pay 
five hundred dollars of the amount which may remain 
unpaid for principal and interest of said sum of three 
thousand dollars, until the whole of said sum of three 
thousand dollars and interest, shall be fully paid ; and 
a like tax shall be levied in the same manner and form 
as is above prescribed, for the second ward, on all the 
taxable property in the sixth ward of said city of 
Milwaukee, for the year 1862, and thereafter, from 
year to year, to pay the three thousand dollars and in-
terest of said bonds, issued to said David Knab by said 
sixth ward. 

SECTION 4. The tax provided for by this act, shall tad 
1
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to be ool- 

be levied, assessed and collected at the same time and 
in the same manner and form as the state, county and 
city taxes are levied, assessed and collected in the city 
of Milwaukee, and shall be paid over by the city treas-
urer of Milwaukee, when collected, to said David Knab, 
annually, pursuant to this act. 

SECTION 5. So much of any act heretofore passed Repeal. 
as conflicts with this act, is hereby repealed. 

Approved April 5, 1862. 
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